
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/12/17 1st Payment 2,588,847

2nd Payment 2,718,289
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,854,204

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,996,914

5th Payment 3,146,760
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 3,304,097
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 3,469,302
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 3,642,767
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 3,824,906
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 4,016,151
6 07/01/17 Sat $29,542,492 $109,390,149 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 4,216,959
7 07/05/17 Wed $26,095,178 $123,103,911 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 4.4% 26.2% 12th Payment 4,427,807
8 07/08/17 Sat $31,734,290 $140,347,900 $140,000,000 $86,600,000 1.616 5.3% 30.1% 13th Payment 4,649,197

9 07/12/17 Wed $30,740,120 $155,253,973 $155,000,000 $95,900,000 1.616 5.1% 33.7% 14th Payment 4,881,657
10 07/15/17 Sat $35,225,062 $172,334,821 $172,000,000 $106,400,000 1.616 5.8% 37.6% 15th Payment 5,125,740
11 07/19/17 Wed $32,788,641 $188,234,234 $165,000,000 $102,103,960 1.616 5.5% 41.0% 16th Payment 5,382,027
12 07/22/17 Sat $38,053,634 $206,686,674 $184,000,000 $113,900,000 1.616 6.3% 44.7% 17th Payment 5,651,128
13 07/26/17 Wed $39,313,581 $225,750,070 $204,000,000 $126,200,000 1.616 6.5% 48.3% 18th Payment 5,933,684
14 07/29/17 Sat $46,235,166 $248,169,785 $228,000,000 $141,100,000 1.616 7.6% 52.2% 19th Payment 6,230,369
15 08/02/17 Wed $44,483,317 $269,740,018 $250,000,000 $154,700,000 1.616 7.3% 55.7% 20th Payment 6,541,887
16 08/05/17 Sat $51,774,139 $294,845,614 $275,000,000 $170,200,000 1.616 8.5% 59.5% 21st Payment 6,868,981
17 08/09/17 Wed $54,919,103 $321,476,224 $302,000,000 $186,900,000 1.616 9.0% 63.1% 22nd Payment 7,212,430
18 08/12/17 Sat $72,224,923 $356,498,531 $337,000,000 $208,500,000 1.616 11.6% 67.4% 23rd Payment 7,573,052
19 08/16/17 Wed $76,886,744 $393,781,384 $375,000,000 $232,100,000 1.616 12.3% 71.4% 24th Payment 7,951,705
20 08/19/17 Sat $114,476,504 $449,291,742 $435,000,000 $269,200,000 1.616 17.8% 76.5% 25th Payment 8,349,290
21 08/23/17 Wed $121,942,376 $508,422,346 $510,000,000 $315,600,000 1.616 18.8% 80.9% 26th Payment 8,766,754

22 08/26/17 Sat $200,333,881 $605,565,472 $625,000,000 $386,800,000 1.616 29.0% 86.5% 27th Payment 9,205,092
23 08/30/17 Wed $179,621,120 $692,664,853 $422,000,000 $261,138,614 1.616 26.5% 90.1% 28th Payment 9,665,347
24 09/02/17 Sat $390,651,068 $882,093,948 $478,000,000 $295,800,000 1.616 48.8% 94.9% 29th Payment 10,148,614
25 09/06/17 Wed $359,242,240 $1,056,292,709 $570,000,000 $352,700,000 1.616 45.9% 97.2% 30th Payment 10,656,045
26 09/09/17 Sat $742,237,030 $0 $505,000,001 $312,500,001 1.616 71.9% 99.2%

Total 172,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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